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Oklahoma Pardon and Parole Board 
Voting for FY 2021-2022 

Total of all Dockets (n=4,679) 
Table 1 & 2: Dockets and Votes by Member 

 Stage II Parole 
Docket 
(n=191) 

Stage I Parole Docket 
(n=1889) 

All Other Dockets 
(n=320) 

Board’s Parole Recommended 
and Approval Rate  

(n=1,494) 
*Commutations & Pardons not included 

  Violent 
(n=1044) 

Non-Violent 
(n=845) 

Violent 
(n=20) 

Non-Violent 
(n=300) 

Violent 
 

Non-Violent 
 

  Stage I 
Vote 

   

 
 
Scott Williams 
Larry Morris 
Kelly Doyle 
Adam Luck 
Richard Smothermon 
Edward Konieczny 
Cathy Stocker 

Yes Of % Ref Of % Yes Of % Yes Of % Yes Of % Yes 
 

311 

% 
 

7.3% 

Yes 
 

1,183 
 

% 
 

27.6% 
 

130 
 

191 
 

68.5% 
 

168 
 

1044 
 

16.1% 
 

322 
 

845 
 

38.1% 
 
4 

 
20 

 
20% 

 
138 

 
320 

 
43.1% 

129 191 67.5% 135 1044 12.9% 354 845 41.9% 4 20 20% 152 320 47.5% 

107 140 76.4% 347 703 49.4% 344 579 59.4% 8 19 42.1% 134 191 70.2% 

86 116 74.1% 184 597 30.8% 249 504 49.4% 5 19 26.3% 112 162 69.1% 

97 
53 
6 

191 
68 
16 

50.8% 
77.9% 
37.5% 

146 
45 
9 

1044 
447 
182 

14% 
10.1% 
4.9% 

271 
119 
28 

845 
341 
149 

32.1% 
34.9% 
18.8% 

6 
0 
0 

20 
1 
0 

30% 
0% 
0% 

136 
58 
23 

320 
138 
59 

42.5% 
42% 
39% 

 

Table 1 & 2: Dockets and Votes by Member 

 Stage II 
Commutation 

Docket 
(n=79) 

Stage I Commutation 
Docket 
(n=143) 

Administrative Parole 
Docket 
(n=883) 

SIR Docket 
(n=900) 

Pardon Docket 
(n=172) 

  Stage I 
Vote 

   

 
Scott Williams 
Larry Morris 
Kelly Doyle 
Adam Luck 
Richard Smothermon 
Edward Konieczny 
Cathy Stocker 

Yes Of % Ref Of % Yes Of % Yes Of % Yes Of % 

58 79 73.4% 79 143 55.2% 617 883 69.9% 0 900 0% 152 172 88.4% 

56 79 70.9% 62 143 43.4% 681 883 77.1% 0 900 0% 141 172 82% 

52 79 65.9% 53 113 46.9% 457 489 93.5% 0 552 0% 131 135 97% 

52 78 66.7% 33 113 29.2% 349 397 87.9% 0 464 0% 113 115 98.3% 

43 
0 
0 

79 
1 
0 

54.4% 
0% 
0% 

21 
11 
11 

143 
30 
30 

14.7% 
36.7% 
36.7% 

602 
296 
60 

883 
363 
130 

68.2% 
81.5% 
46.2% 

0 
0 
0 

900 
436 
175 

0% 
0% 
0% 

134 
53 
11 

172 
57 
13 

77.9% 
93% 

84.6% 
 
See Notes on Page Two.  
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Oklahoma Pardon and Parole Board 
Voting for FY 2021-2022 

Total of all Dockets (n=4,679) 
 
Notes for Tables 1 & 2:  

• Stage I Vote = Consideration to move the person with a violent offense forward to come back on a future Stage II docket for parole or probation and commutation consideration 

• Ref = Affirmative votes in support of referring the person to Stage II  

• Yes = Votes in favor of parole/probation  

• % = percentage of specific docket category   

• An affirmative vote for Non-Violent is an approval and an affirmative vote for Violent is a recommendation to the governor  

• All Other Dockets = Special Review, Medical, Re-Entry, In-Absentia, and Pass Dockets: Data specifics are available upon request  

• Commutation, Administrative, Pardon, and SIR Dockets were not marked as Violent and Non-Violent and can only be tallied as an affirmative or non-affirmative vote at this time 

• Note: Three Board Members had to vote Yes on a Docket to equal a “Board’s Parole Recommended and Approval” affirmative vote 

• Note: Scott Williams, Larry Morris, and Richard Smothermon were Board Members the entire year 

• Note: Adam Luck was a Board Member from July 2021- January 2022, and their votes are reflected in the “of” column  

• Note: Kelly Doyle was a Board Member from July 2021- February 2022, and their votes are reflected in the “of” column  

• Note: Edward Konieczny was a Board Member from February 2022 - June 2022, and their votes are reflected in the “of” column  

• Note: Cathy Stocker was a Board Member from May 2022 - June 2022, and their votes are reflected in the “of” column  

• Note: (n=102) cases were on the Pass Docket this year and no vote occurred  

• Note: Richard Smothermon recused (n=20) votes  

• Note: Richard Smothermon abstained (n=391) votes  

• Note: Scott Williams recused (n=1) vote  

• Note: Larry Morris was marked absent from (n=317) votes  

• Note: Scott Williams was marked absent from (n=398) votes  

• Note: Adam Luck recused (n=1) vote  

• Note: Edward Konieczny recused (n=1) vote  

• Note: Scott Williams did not vote on (n=20) dockets  

• Note: Cathy Stocker recused (n=5) votes  

 
 

 Victim Protests District Attorney Protests Delegate Support 

Personal Appearances 

Written Protest and Support Letters 

20 

585 

134 

691 

1080 

95,069 

Totals 605 825 96,149 

 
Notes for Table 3: 

• Includes both written statements and personal appearances. Written protests are not separated by violent vs. non-violent offenses.  


