Oklahoma Pardon and Parole Board Voting for FY 2021-2022

Total of all Dockets (n=4,679)

Table 1 & 2: Dockets and Votes by Member

	Stage II Parole Docket (n=191)			Stage I Parole Docket (n=1889)					All Other Dockets (n=320)						Board's Parole Recommended and Approval Rate (n=1,494) *Commutations & Pardons not included				
					Violer (n=104		N	Non-Vi (n=84			Viole (n=2		ľ	Non-Vi (n=3			olent		Violent
					Stage Vote														
	Yes	Of	%	Ref	Of	%	Yes	Of	%	Yes	Of	%	Yes	Of	%	Yes	%	Yes	%
Scott Williams	130	191	68.5%	168	1044	16.1%	322	845	38.1%	4	20	20%	138	320	43.1%	311	7.3%	1,183	27.6%
Larry Morris	129	191	67.5%	135	1044	12.9%	354	845	41.9%	4	20	20%	152	320	47.5%				
Kelly Doyle	107	140	76.4%	347	703	49.4%	344	579	59.4%	8	19	42.1%	134	191	70.2%				
Adam Luck	86	116	74.1%	184	597	30.8%	249	504	49.4%	5	19	26.3%	112	162	69.1%				
Richard Smothermon	97	191	50.8%	146	1044	14%	271	845	32.1%	6	20	30%	136	320	42.5%				
Edward Konieczny	53	68	77.9%	45	447	10.1%	119	341	34.9%	0	1	0%	58	138	42%				
Cathy Stocker	6	16	37.5%	9	182	4.9%	28	149	18.8%	0	0	0%	23	59	39%				
1																			

Table 1 & 2: Dockets and Votes by Member

	Stage II Commutation Docket (n=79)			Stage I Commutation Docket (n=143)			Administrative Parole Docket (n=883)			SIR Docket (n=900)			Pardon Docket (n=172)		
					Stage I Vote										
	Yes	Of	%	Ref	Of	%	Yes	Of	%	Yes	Of	%	Yes	Of	%
Scott Williams	58	79	73.4%	79	143	55.2%	617	883	69.9%	0	900	0%	152	172	88.4%
Larry Morris	56	79	70.9%	62	143	43.4%	681	883	77.1%	0	900	0%	141	172	82%
Kelly Doyle	52	79	65.9%	53	113	46.9%	457	489	93.5%	0	552	0%	131	135	97%
Adam Luck	52	78	66.7%	33	113	29.2%	349	397	87.9%	0	464	0%	113	115	98.3%
Richard Smothermon	43	79	54.4%	21	143	14.7%	602	883	68.2%	0	900	0%	134	172	77.9%
Edward Konieczny	0	1	0%	11	30	36.7%	296	363	81.5%	0	436	0%	53	57	93%
Cathy Stocker	0	0	0%	11	30	36.7%	60	130	46.2%	0	175	0%	11	13	84.6%

See Notes on Page Two.

Oklahoma Pardon and Parole Board Voting for FY 2021-2022

Total of all Dockets (n=4,679)

Notes for Tables 1 & 2:

- Stage I Vote = Consideration to move the person with a violent offense forward to come back on a future Stage II docket for parole or probation and commutation consideration
- Ref = Affirmative votes in support of referring the person to Stage II
- Yes = Votes in favor of parole/probation
- % = percentage of specific docket category
- An affirmative vote for Non-Violent is an approval and an affirmative vote for Violent is a recommendation to the governor
- All Other Dockets = Special Review, Medical, Re-Entry, In-Absentia, and Pass Dockets: Data specifics are available upon request
- Commutation, Administrative, Pardon, and SIR Dockets were not marked as Violent and Non-Violent and can only be tallied as an affirmative or non-affirmative vote at this time
- Note: Three Board Members had to vote Yes on a Docket to equal a "Board's Parole Recommended and Approval" affirmative vote
- Note: Scott Williams, Larry Morris, and Richard Smothermon were Board Members the entire year
- Note: Adam Luck was a Board Member from July 2021- January 2022, and their votes are reflected in the "of" column
- Note: Kelly Doyle was a Board Member from July 2021- February 2022, and their votes are reflected in the "of" column
- Note: Edward Konieczny was a Board Member from February 2022 June 2022, and their votes are reflected in the "of" column
- Note: Cathy Stocker was a Board Member from May 2022 June 2022, and their votes are reflected in the "of" column
- Note: (n=102) cases were on the Pass Docket this year and no vote occurred
- Note: Richard Smothermon recused (n=20) votes
- Note: Richard Smothermon abstained (n=391) votes
- Note: Scott Williams recused (n=1) vote
- Note: Larry Morris was marked absent from (n=317) votes
- Note: Scott Williams was marked absent from (n=398) votes
- Note: Adam Luck recused (n=1) vote
- Note: Edward Konieczny recused (n=1) vote
- Note: Scott Williams did not vote on (n=20) dockets
- Note: Cathy Stocker recused (n=5) votes

	Victim Protests	District Attorney Protests	Delegate Support
Personal Appearances	20	134	1080
Written Protest and Support Letters	585	691	95,069
Totals	605	825	96,149

Notes for Table 3:

• Includes both written statements and personal appearances. Written protests are not separated by violent vs. non-violent offenses.